

Yavapai County Elections 1015 Fair St. RM 228 Prescott AZ 86305 928-771-3248 Ext. 8 www.yavapaivotes.gov

Laurin L. Custis
Director of Elections
Stephanie Lambert
Assistant Director of Elections

## NOTICE OF THE OFFICIAL LOGIC AND ACCURACY TEST

The Arizona Secretary of State's Office has scheduled the following place, date, and time for the Official Logic and Accuracy Test (LAT) of the voting equipment and programs used for ballot tabulation for the July 30, 2024, Primary Election in Yavapai County per A.R.S. §16-449:

Yavapai County Elections Department 1015 Fair St. RM 228 Prescott, Arizona 86305

> Tuesday, June 25, 2024 8:00 AM

This test is open to the public.

Observation space is limited. If you are interested in attending, please alert our office by emailing <u>elections@yavapaiaz.gov</u>.

The official Jurisdictional LAT will immediately follow the Official Secretary of State's LAT at approximately 10am.



Yavapai County Elections 1015 Fair St. RM 228 Prescott AZ 86305 928-771-3248 Ext. 8 www.yavapaivotes.gov

Laurin L. Custis
Director of Elections
Stephanie Lambert
Assistant Director of Elections